Sat Jinda Kalyana (PG) College, Kalanaur (NAAC ACCREDITED 'A' GRADE & ISO 9001:2015 CERTIFIED INSTITUTE)

Contact Number: 01258222439 (Off.), 8607022439(Mb.)

Email: sjkc@rediffmail.com

Website: www.sjkc.ac.in

AQAR: 2022-2023



CRITERION 5

Student Support and Progression

5.2.1 Number of placement of outgoing students during the year

Placement record of the outgoing students





National Assessment and Accreditation Council



12

CIN No. : U60231DL2000PTC108934 SONU FREIGHT CARR ERS PRIVATE LIM

FLEET OWNERS & TRANSPORT CONTRACTORS Head Office : Plot No. 222, Sector-58, Transport Nagar, Ballabgarh, Faridabad-121004 Ph.: 0129-2309258, 2309260 E-mail : sonufreightcarrier11@gmail.com GST NO. : 06AAFCS9171G2Z4

LETTER For Employment Assignment

To,

Mr. Ashish S/o Mr.Ram Chander. Sanga Hera(115), Rohtak, Haryana - 124113

Dec 1, 2022

Sr. NO:

Dear Mr. Ashish,

With reference to your application dated Nov 25, 2022 for the post of "Tracking Executive" and subsequent interview with undersigned, we are pleased to offer you the same with our company from Dec 01, 2022 unless this assignment is terminated eartier as per provisions mentioned hereunder.

Terms & Conditions

- 1. You are being appointed on the information and details given by you in your job application, which forms a part of your service contract. In case of any omission, exaggeration, concealment or misrepresentation in the said application, your services can be terminated without making any reference to you and in that event you shall have no claim against the management of any kind whatsoever.
- 2. You would be on probation for a period of Six Months. Your will be deemed on probation until you are confirmed
- 3. Your monthly Salary Structure would be as per Annexure I attached with this documents.
- 4. You would be deputed at our Office at the following address:

Plot No.222, Transport Nagar, Sector -58, Ballabgarh, Faridabad (Hr.) -121004.

- 5. Your employment assignment will come to a natural end on your attending the legal age of superannuating as per the date of birth recorded in the official record of the company.
- 6. You shall be required to work either directly in relation to the operations of the company with respect to the products or services being dealt with by the company, or for any other company whose products or services the company deals in directly or indirectly.
- 7. You shall be responsible for carrying out functions in a manner, which will be directed towards the objectives and targets lay down by the management in the subject area.
- 8. It shall be your responsibility to conform to all the relevant laws in the subject area of responsibility and to take

(Ashish)

Corporate Office : Agarwal Complex, 79/A, Sector-23, Transport Nagar, Nigdi, Pune-44, Ph. : 020-27655095, 32312360

Regd. Office : L-252. Shastri Nagar, Delhi - 110009

- 9. The work that shall be assigned to you from time to time is of Strictly Confidential Nature. Accordingly, you shall not disclose to any unauthorized person, either during or after your tenure with the company, any information about the interests or business of the company or affiliated / associated companies.
- You shall not communicate to or through any Printed / Non-Printed / Electronic public or private medium of communication directly or indirectly, such as phone, SMS / MMS, email, journals, etc; any information or document, official or otherwise relating to the company except with the prior approval of the management.
- Upon completion or termination of your assignment with the company, you shall return to the company all the assets and property of the company such as uniform, ID Card, optical disks, documents, files, books, papers, memos or any other property of the company in your possession or under your control.
- You shall refrain from undertaking with or without compensation any commercial work, job or assignment during employment with us.
- 13. You shall require to work, Six Days in a week. Your work timings would be 10:00 am to 6:00 pm.
- 14. You shall abide by the instructions issued or guidelines framed by the company from time to time.
- 15. You can be employed in any alternative post carrying identical rate of wages if so warranted by the circumstances and in that event the decision of the management shall be the final and binding on you. You can also be employed at the sites where the works of the company are in progress or may come up later on the same employments and terms & conditions.
- 16. You shall be liable to be transferred to any location of work in India as the company may decide from time to time.
- 17. Either of the sides by giving a notice for a period of 30 days or compensation in lieu thereof without assigning any reason may terminate the assignment.
- 18. In case of premature termination of this assignment, what so ever may be the reason, you will have to refund the cost / expense of official training if any provided to you and the cost of uniform given to you by the company.
- 19. Notwithstanding anything contained in this agreement to the contrary, the company shall have the right to immediately terminate this contract on happening of any of the following events, without any notice or compensation:
 - a. Any willful misconduct by you in the course of your performing the duties or job during the assignment.
 - b. You're being declared bankrupt by any court of Law.
 - c. Any act carried out in contravention of this contractual assignment.
 - d. Continues absence for 7 (Seven) days from the duty without express permission in writing of the management will tantamount to voluntary abandonment of the service on your own part and your name will be struck off the Muster Rolls without giving any notice.

(Ashish)

e. Your being found either physically unfit for the Job, medically of unsound mind or lunacy.

f. Refusal to work according to the requirement of Company/Duty Roster.

This letter of contract shall be subject to exclusive jurisdiction of courts of Law in Faridabad, Haryana only.

You are requested to sign and date the duplicate copy of this letter and submit documents as per specified requirements. This contract makes all previous contacts null and void. This letter of appointment shall be subject to exclusive jurisdiction of courts of Law in Faridabad, Haryana.

Yours truly. For Sonu Preight Carrier (P) Ltd.

The contents of the letter detailed above have been read over by me and its meaning explained to me and I have also received a copy of it. I accept all the terms & conditions of the employment.

(Ashish)

ARYA COMPUTER CENTER ROHTAK

and and the set of the set of the set

(Run By: Jasvir Education & Welfare Society Rohtak)

This is to certify that Renu D/o Sh. Shyam Lal has joined ARYA COMPUTER CENTER ROHTAK as a part time tutor on 15th June 2023.

She has been working from 15-06-2023 to till date. She has been paid Rs.5000 per month as honorarium. She has shown great dedication and punctuality.

President svir Education and We have Society

Jama Vamore

SRNO: 2

Secrectary. 1015 Jasvir Education and Victoria Society Roman

Sr. NO:3

Bhart Bhushan Bathla

· SAT JINDA KALYANA EDUCATION SOCIETY (REGD), KALANAUR (ROHTAK)-124113 HARYANA

Shadi Lal Batra

Ex-Member Parliament

President

Ph. 7419241010

No.SJKES/124 /2022-23

То

Sh. Surender S/o Sh.Ram Niwas Near Railway Colony, Ward No.2, Near B.L.Model School, Kalanaur(Rohtak)

Subject: Appointment Letter for the post of Laboratory Attendant, Geography Deptt., on Temporary & Contractual Basis.

In reference to your application for the post of Laboratory Attendant, Geography Deptt. in S.J.K. college,Kalanaur and subsequent to your interview on 12.09.2022, the Management of S.J.K.College, Kalanaur is pleased to appoint you as Laboratory Attendant, Geography Deptt. purely on temporary and contractual basis on the following terms and conditions:-

- 1. You will be paid a consolidated salary of Rs.10500/- (Rupees Ten Thousand and five hundred only) per month. This amount has been fixed on mutual contract basis.
- 2 That your services can be terminated at any time by either side by serving one month's

notice in writing or one month's salary in lieu thereof.

3 That you will not be entitled to any other amount on account of any head except this

fixed salary of Rs. 10500/- Per Month.

4 That you will not be entitled to any benefit etc. in lieu of services rendered by you vide

this appointment letter.

You are requested to report yourself for duty to the Principal, S.J.K.College, Kalanaur on or before 27.09.2022 positively. In case of your failure to report, this assignment will be deemed to be cancelled.

You will have to work under the supervision and control of Principal of the college and your will be bound to abide by the rules, regulation and instructions notified to the staff from time to time

STBalve

(S.L.Batra) President

Copy of the above is forwarded to the Principal, S.J.K.College, Kalanaur (Rohtak) for information and for further necessary action in this regard.

(S.L.Batra) President



General Secretary

Ph. 09812041620

Dated : 20-9-2022

Sr. NO:4

も言語を語るので、語の語の語の

SAT JINDA KALYANA EDUCATION SOCIETY (Regd.) KALANAUR (ROHTAK)

Shadi Lal Batra (Ex - Member of Parliament) President Ph.: 7419241010



Bharat Bhushan Bathla Secretary Ph.: 09812041620

Ref. No. 5.2.15.5. 1.19.3/22-23

To

X

Dated .06.02. 2023

Ms.Taruna D/o Sh.Harbans Lal, 41/7, Near Geeta Bhawan, Bara Pana Kalanaur (Rohtak)

Subject: Appointment letter for the post of Assistant Professor in Commerce on Temporary & Contractual Basis.

In reference to your application for the post of Assistant Professor in Commerce Department at S.J.K. College, Kalanaur and subsequent to your personal appearance/interview, the Management of S.J.K. College, Kalanaur is pleased to appoint you as an Assistant Professor in the subject of Commerce purely on temporary and contractual basis till the completion of teaching in the current academic session i.e. 2022-23 on the following terms and conditions: -

- 1. You will be paid a consolidated salary of Rs.21600.00 (Rupees Twenty-one thousand and six hundred only) per month. This amount has been fixed on mutual contract
- 2 That your services can be terminated at any time by either side by serving one month's notice in writing or one month's salary in lieu thereof.
- 3 That you will not be entitled to any other amount on account of any head except this fixed salary of Rs.21600.00 Per Month.
- 4 That you will not be entitled to any benefit etc. in lieu of services rendered by you vide

You are requested to report yourself for duty to the Principal, S.J.K.College, Kalanaur on or before 17.03.2023 positively. In case of your failure to report, this assignment will be deemed

You will have to work under the supervision and control of Principal of the college and you will be bound to abide by the rules, regulation and instructions notified to the staff from time

> STRIL (S.L.Batra) President

Copy of the above is forwarded to the Principal, S.J.K.College, Kalanaur (Rohtak) for information and for further necessary action in this regard.

(S.L.Batra) President

Indigo Infraprojects Pvt. Ltd. 3rd Floor, Plot No. - 12/8, Pocket 3 Sector - 17, Owarka, New Deihi - 110 075 Indigo INDIDLE-158 MANISH STORE KEEPER 28-06-2023 28-01-2029 28-01-2029 28-01-2029 Designation Valid Up to Emergency No. Cossumg Authority

5 2

Sr. No: 5